ii.	 Derecognition of financial asset
The Company has applied the derecognition requirement for financial assets under Ind AS 109
"Financial Instruments", prospectively for transactions occuring on or after 1st April, 2016.

Explanation of transition to Ind AS
An explanation of how the transition from Indian GAAP to Ind AS has affected the Company's
financial position, financial performance and cash flow is set out in the following tables and notes that
accompany the tables. The reconciliations include-
-	 equity reconciliation as at 1st April, 2016;
-	 equity reconciliation as at 31st March, 2017; and
-	 profit reconciliation for the year ended 31st March, 2017;

There are no material adjustments to the cash flow statements

In the reconciliations mentioned above, certain reclassifications have been made from Indian GAAP
financial information to align with the Ind AS presentation.

Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under Indian GAAP to Ind AS
(` In Lakhs)

Particulars Notes 31st March, 2017 1st April, 2016
Indian
GAAP

Effect of
transition

Ind AS Indian
GAAP

Effect of
transition

Ind AS

ASSETS
(1) Non-current assets

Property, plant and
equipment

 56,998  -   56,998  54,602  -   54,602

Capital work-in-progress  1,888  -   1,888  808  -   808
Investment property  -   -   -   -   -   -
Goodwill  -   -   -   -   -   -
Other intangible assets  418  -   418  416  -   416
Financial assets
Investments  1  -   1  -   -   -
Loans  943  -   943  935  -   935
Others  5  -   5  5  -   5
Deferred tax assets (net)  -   -   -   -   -   -
Other non-current assets  328  -   328  748  -   748
Total non-current assets  60,581  -   60,581  57,514  -   57,514

(2) Current assets
Inventories  12,186  -   12,186  9,298  -   9,298
Financial assets
Investments  -   -   -   -   -   -
Trade receivables (e)  19,595  1,427  21,022  13,945  -   13,945
Cash and cash equivalents  952  -   952  266  -   266
Bank balances other than
cash and cash equivalents

 282  -   282  336  -   336

Loans  30  -   30  34  -   34
Others (c)  85  (62)  23  72  (45)  27
Current tax asset (net)  917  -   917  963  -   963
Other current assets  2,558  -   2,558  2,751  -   2,751
Total current assets  36,605  1,365  37,970  27,665  (45)  27,620
TOTAL ASSETS  97,186  1,365  98,551  85,179  (45)  85,134

126

ANNUAL REPORT 2017 - 2018

Particulars Notes 31st March, 2017 1st April, 2016
Indian
GAAP

Effect of
transition

Ind AS Indian
GAAP

Effect of
transition

Ind AS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital  6,865  -   6,865  6,865  -   6,865
Other equity (c)(d)  51,395  (3)  51,392  42,338  246  42,584
Total equity  58,260  (3)  58,257  49,203  246  49,449
Liabilities

(1) Non-current liabilities
Provisions  136  -   136  127  -   127
Deferred tax liabilities (net) (d)  8,048  (1)  8,047  7,444  (250)  7,194
Total non-current
liabilities

 8,184  (1)  8,183  7,571  (250)  7,321

(2) Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
Borrowings (e)  9,687  1,427  11,114  9,824  -   9,824
Trade payables  16,349  -   16,349  13,647  -   13,647
Other financial liabilities (c)  3,318  (58)  3,260  3,586  (41)  3,545
Other current liabilities  981  -   981  782  -   782
Provisions  407  -   407  566  -   566
Current tax liabilities (net)  -   -   -   -   -   -
Total current liabilities  30,742  1,369  32,111  28,405  (41)  28,364
Total liabilities  38,926  1,368  40,294  35,976  (291)  35,685
TOTAL EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES

 97,186  1,365  98,551  85,179  (45)  85,134

	 Reconciliation of profit as previously reported under Indian GAAP to Ind AS
(` In Lakhs)

Particulars Notes Year ended 31st March, 2017
Indian GAAP Effect of

transition
Ind AS

(I) Revenue from operations (a)  113,265  14,411  127,676
(II) Other income  534  -   534
(III) Total income  113,799  14,411  128,210
(IV) Expenses

Cost of  materials consumed (a)  60,154  14,411  74,565
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade  -   -   -
Changes in inventories of finished
goods and work-in-progress

 (1,482)  -   (1,482)

Employee benefits expense (b)  7,314  38  7,352
Finance costs  1,054  -   1,054
Depreciation and amortization
expense

 4,587  -   4,587

Other expenses (c)  30,025  -   30,025
Total expense  101,652  14,449  116,101

(V) Profit / (Loss) before tax  12,147  (38)  12,109
(VI) Tax expenses

Current tax  3,233  -   3,233
Tax pertaining to prior years  (301)  -   (301)
MAT credit entilement  -   -   -
Deferred tax (d)  158  236  394

127

KIRLOSKAR FERROUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED
A Kirloskar Group Company

Particulars Notes Year ended 31st March, 2017
Indian GAAP Effect of

transition
Ind AS

(VII) Profit (Loss) for the period  9,057  (274)  8,783
(VIII) Other Comprehensive Income

A Items that will not be reclassified to
profit or loss

(b)  -   38  38

Income tax relating to items that will
not be reclassified to profit or loss

(d)  -   (13)  (13)

B Items that will be reclassified to
profit or loss

 -   -   -

Income tax relating to items that will
be reclassified to profit or loss

 -   -   -

(IX) Total Comprehensive Income
for the period (comprising profit
(loss) and Other Comprehensive
Income for the period)

 9,057  (249)  8,808

Notes to the reconciliations:
(a)	 Excise duty

Under Indian GAAP, excise duty is reduced from gross revenues to report revenues net of